NOTC Carol Barnes, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 7985 Andrew J. Semprazik, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 15093 BARNES LAW GROUP, LLC 712 S. Jones Boulevard Las Vegas, Nevada 89107 Office (702) 382-9011 Facsimile (702) 382-0241 DISTRICT COURT	11:08 a.m Brown		
8 eserviceblg@gmail.com Attorney for Appellant CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA			
9			
10			
11 AMANDA REYNOLDS,			
Appellant, Supreme Court Case No: 8457			
District Court Case No.: D-19	-590131-		
14 ALFREDO MEDELLIN, 15			
Respondent)			
6 REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS			
TO: Sherry Justice			
Clark County Family Court and Services Center	•		
Transcript Video Services			
601 North Pecos Road, Suite W207			
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101			
Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the			
4.3 11	re the		
District Court, as follows:	ere the		
District Court, as follows: Judges hearing proceedings: Judge Rhonda Forsberg; Judge Kathy	re the		
District Court, as follows:	re the		
District Court, as follows: Judges hearing proceedings: Judge Rhonda Forsberg; Judge Kathy Hardcastle; Judge Stacy Rocheleau.	re the		

Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested: June 13th, 2019 (Forsberg); October 24th, 2019 (Hardcastle); December 7th, 2021 (Rocheleau); December 22nd, 2022 (Rocheleau).

Appellant will require an original and one file-stamped copy of the said transcripts.

I hereby certify that on April 28th, 2022, I ordered the transcripts listed above from the Court Reporter named above. *See*, Exhibit "1" Request for Transcript Estimate. The estimate amount has been listed as \$260.00. *See*, Exhibit "2" Estimate of Transcripts.

DATED this 2nd day of May, 2022.

BARNES LAW GROUP, LLC

/s/ Carol Barnes
Carol Barnes, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 7985
BARNES LAW GROUP, LLC
712 S. Jones Boulevard
Las Vegas, Nevada 89107
(702)382-9011
Attorney for Appellant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE I hereby certify that I am an employee of Barnes Law Group, that on the 2nd day of May, 2022, I placed a true and correct copy of the REQUEST TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS FORM to be served as follows: The following are listed on the Master Service List and are served via the Court's electronic filing and service system (eFlex): ROBERTS STOFFEL FAMILY LAW GROUP Lynn N. Hughes, Esq. EMAIL: efile@lvfamilylaw.com /s/ Kurt Belusko Employee of Barnes Law Group

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT ESTIMATE

Today's Date 4/27/2022

that has been signed by t	transcripts require an EX-PARTE MOTION form the departmental Judge and <u>filed</u> at the Clerk's the Transcript Video Service office.	
Entire Transcript X or	Partial Transcript	
	(Start time:Stop Time:)	
	* Please list any additional partial times on the reverse of this sheet and note it here.	
Personal Use	or *Appeal to the Supreme Court? Yes	
7 0,50,111 0,50	*Supreme Court Case Number 84571	
	*Are child custody issues involved in this appeal? Yes	
constraints, Transcript Video Service has been <u>FILED</u> by the Supreme Co * Per NRAP 9(b) (1) - Appellant sha	Il furnish counsel for each party appearing separately a copy of the a the preparation and delivery of the transcript shall be paid initially by	
	d 1 original) and 1 original) and 1 original) and 1 original) copies to ordering party. O19 (Forsberg); October 24, 2019 (Hardcastle);	
December 7, 2021 (Rocheleau); December 21, 2021 (Rocheleau)		
Case No: D-19-590131-C	Dept. G Judge Ronda Forsberg, Kathy Hardcastle, Stacy Rocheleau	
Case Name: Amanda Reynolds	vs Alfredo Medellin	
	kes every effort to produce transcripts in an expedient manner. equests received, there may be a delay in processing your request.	
TRANSCRIPT(S) NEEDED BY DA	TE OF: Expedited	
NAME (Please write legibly): Barr	nes Law Group, LLC	
ADDRESS: 712 South Jones I	3oulevard	
CITY/STATE: Las Vegas, Neva		
PHONE: (702) 382-9011	FAX: (702) 382-0241	
EMAIL ADDRESS: eserviceblg		
SIGNATURE:		
	aly an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s),	

This is only an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due or you may receive a partial refund of your deposit. Eighth Judicial District Court - Family Division - Transcript Video Services EMAIL TO: <u>VideoRequests@ClarkCountyCourts.US</u> Phone 702-455-4977

COPY

1 EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT **FILED** 2 **FAMILY DIVISION** CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 3 APR 28 2022 4 5 CASE NO. D-19-590131-C ALFREDO MEDELLIN, 6 Plaintiff, DEPT. W 7 VS.) NV SUPREME CT. APPEAL NO. 84571 8 AMANDA REYNOLDS, Defendant. 9 10 **ESTIMATE OF TRANSCRIPT(S)** 11 The office of Transcript Video Services received a request for transcript estimate from 12 Barnes Law Group, LLC on April 28, 2022, for the following proceedings in the abovecaptioned case: 13 June 13, 2019; October 24, 2019; 14 December 07, 2021; December 22, 2021 15 for original transcripts and one copy. The estimated cost of the transcript is \$ \$260.00 for a 4-day turnaround time or 16 \$210.00 for a 30-day turnaround time. Payment in the amount of \$260.00 or \$210.00 must be 17 paid directly to Verbatim Reporting & Transcription to prior to work commencing on the transcript. Please call Verbatim Reporting & Transcription to make a deposit payment with credit 18 card (281) 724-8600 or (520) 303-7356. 19 Dated this 28th day of April, 2022. aria brelan 20 Maria Balagtas, Legal Office Assistant II 21 22 Transcript ESTIMATE amount of \$______ Direct Pay Invoice \$_____ 23 day of 24 This is only an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due, or you may receive a refund of your deposit if overpayment is greater than \$15 00. NOTE: STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISLATIVE SESSION. 25

NOTE: STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISLATIVE SESSION.

Items left beyond 90 days are subject to disposal without refund.

COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT